CRATER REGIONAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Due to the public emergency created by the COVID19 crisis and adhering to social distancing rules the meeting will be held electronically. If you would like to make public comments, please email your comments to: admin@vcwcraterregion.com by 3 p.m. November 11, 2020

Thursday, November 12, 2020 8:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.

AGENDA-DRAFT

(*Denotes action needed +Attachment)

1. Call to order & Opening Remarks

Bruce Sobczak, Vice Chair

a. Roll Call

2. Public Comment Bruce Sobczak

3. *Approval of Agenda+ Bruce Sobczak

4. *Approval of 8/27/20 & 10/25/20 Minutes+Bruce Sobczak

5. Opening Remarks Bruce Sobczak

George Taratsas

Virginia Community College System

6. Special Presentation The WorkPlace

WIOA Adult/Dislocated Worker Provider

7. Board Committee Reports Committee Chairs

a. Public Outreach

b. Training Providers

c. Business Services

d. Youth Standing

8. Unfinished Business

a. Board Membership & Nomination Updates

Bruce Sobczak

*Election of Secretary/Treasurer

b. *CEO & CRWDB Agreement+

Bruce Sobczak/Sophenia Pierce

9. CRWDB Staff Updates

• Questions/Comments Board Members

10. New Business Bruce Sobczak

a. *Proposed Meeting Calendar for 2021+

11. Other Updates

a. One Stop Operator Shawn Nicholson

b. Regional Workforce Wins & Opportunities Members/Partners

12. Next Scheduled Meeting

*Adjournment